Frequency Tables: Hackney Carriage Vehicles (n=297)

Age range
Valid
Frequency Percent | Percent
Valid 18 to 24 1 3 4
2510 34 22 7.4 8.4
35 to 49 86 29.0 32.8
50 to 59 99 33.3 37.8
60 and over 54 18.2 20.6
Total 262 88.2 100.0
Missing  |Not known 35 11.8
Total 297 100.0
Gender
Valid
Frequency | Percent | Percent
Valid Male 271 91.2 92.2
Female 23 7.7 7.8
Total 294 99.0 100.0
Missing  |Not known 3 1.0
Total 297 100.0
Do you identify as the gender you were assigned at birth
Valid
Frequency Percent Percent
Valid Yes 249 83.8 98.8
No 3 1.0 1.2
Total 252 84.8 100.0
Missing  |Not known 45 15.2
Total 297 100.0
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Ethnicity
Valid
Frequency Percent | Percent
Valid White British 155 52.2 53.3
White Irish 1 3 .3
White Other 35 11.8 12.0
Asian/ Asian
British - 11 3.7 3.8
Bangladeshi
Asian/ Asian
British - Indian 2 7 7
Asian / Asian
British - Chinese 4 1.3 1.4
Asian / Asian
British - Other 26 8.8 8.9
Black or Black
British - 1 3 3
Caribbean
Black/Black
British - Other 4 47 4.8
M|>_<ed - White & 4 13 14
Asian
Mixed - White &
Black African 4 13 14
Mixed - Other 3 1.0 1.0
Arab 1 3.7 3.8
Any other ethnic 20 6.7 6.9
group
Total 291 98.0 100.0
Missing  |Not known 6 2.0
Total 297 100.0
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Any other White ethnicity

Sudanese

Polish

Portuguese

Afghan

British Iranian

Coptic

European

Greek

Israeli

Persian

South American

Spanish

Not known
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Any other Asian ethnicity

Afghan

Afghan British

Anglo-Indian

British Afghan

British Iranian

Iranian

Iranian British

Iranian/Persian

Not known

Persian
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Any other Black ethnicity

Sudanese

13

Italian

Total
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Any other Mixed ethnicity

Mauritian

Ukranian/Sudanese Coptic

Iraqi

Total
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Any other ethnicity

Mauritian

Ukranian/Sudanese Coptic

Egyption

Persian

Afghan

Imazighen

Kurdish

Libyan

Middle Eastern

Not known
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Sexual orientation
Valid
Frequency Percent | Percent
Valid Hetgrosexual / 189 63.6 100.0
Straight
Missing  |Not known 108 36.4
Total 297 100.0
What is your religion or belief
Valid
Frequency | Percent | Percent
Valid | have no
particular 44 14.8 221
religion
Budhist 2 7 1.0
Christian 94 31.6 47.2
Hindu 1 .3 5
Jewish 4 1.3 2.0
Muslim 45 15.2 22.6
Agnosic 3 1.0 1.5
Atheist 3 1.0 1.5
Other 2 7 1.0
Other
philosphical 1 3 5
belief
Total 199 67.0 100.0
Missing  |Not known 98 33.0
Total 297 100.0
Other religion
Coptic Orthodox
Other belief
No particular/christian/Jewish/Muslim/Other
Health problem or disability
Valid
Frequency Percent | Percent
Valid Yes 1 3 5
No 202 68.0 99.5
Total 203 68.4 100.0
Missing  [Not knowen 94 31.6
Total 297 100.0
Type of impairment
Phisical impairment 1
Limiting Long Term lliness 0
Mental Health Condition 0
Learning Disability/Difficulty 0
Other impairement 0
Not known 0
Total 1

Base: All respondents with a health problem or disability (n=1)
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Are you a carer?

Valid
Frequency Percent | Percent

Valid Yes 10 3.4 5.2
No 182 61.3 94.8
Total 192 64.6 100.0

Missing  |Not knowen 105 35.4

Total 297 100.0

Type of impairment

Parent 4

Child with special needs 1

Other family member 2

Partner/ spouse 3

Friend 0

Other 0

Not known 0

Total 10

Base: All respondents who are Carers (n=10)
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